............................................................................................................................... ........................................................................................................................
.......
These are the characteristics of the 1008/F:
Watercooled 2-, 3- and 4-cylinder in-line engines.
4-cylinder 1008 engine turbocharged.
14 % more power than former 1008.
Innovative and efficient injection- and combustion system
with unit injector for each cylinder.

hydraulic pump drives, engine mounting feet, radiators and fans
E Technical data
E Model designation
1) Power ratings at flywheel, with deduction of fan power requirement.
2) Acc. to ISO 1585, EG-RL80/1269/EWG ECE-R 24
3) Power ratings for non-mentioned speed ranges upon request.
4) Acc. to ISO 3046/1(IFN), intermittent operation. The fuel stop IFN power is an ISO net
power at flywheel under reference conditions with all essential auxiliaries driven by
the engine.
5) At optimal operating point. Specific fuel consumption based on diesel fuel with a specific
gravity of 0.835 kg/dm3 at 15°C.
6) Without fan.
The values given in this data sheet are for information purposes only and not binding.
The information given in the offer is decisive.
Engine type F2M1008F F3M1008F F4M1008F BF4M1008
Number of cylinders 2 3 4 4
Bore/stroke mm 75/77.6 75/77.6 75/77.6 72/75
Displacement l 0.69 1.03 1.37 1.22
Compression ratio 22.8 22.8 22.8 22.8
Max. rated speed min- 1 3600 3600 3600 3600
mean piston speed m/s 9.3 9.3 9.3 9.0
Power ratings for construction equipment engines 1)
Power ratings for automotive engines2) kW 13.0 20.0 27.2 31.0
at speed 3) min- 1 3600 3600 3600 3600
Power ratings for industrial engines4) kW 11.6 18.0 25.0 28.5
at speed 3) min- 1 3600 3600 3600 3600
Max. torque Nm 40.0 59.0 82.5 98.0
at speed min- 1 2200 2200 2200 2400
Minimum idle speed min- 1 900 900 900 900
Specific fuel consumption5) g/kWh 254 270 274 264
Weight to DIN 70020 A,6) kg 66 87 98 100
BF 4 M 1008 F
Engine family designation
Further developed
M = liquid cooled
Number of cylinders
B = Turbocharging
F = High-speed four-stroke engine
E Dimensions
Engine w/o radiator A B C D E F
F2M1008F mm 297.6 440 515 260 178 130.4
F3M1008F mm 376.6 440 515 260 178 130.4
F4M1008F mm 459.6 440 515 260 178 130.4
BF4M1008 mm 459.6 480 555 270 178 130.4
Engine with radiator A B C D E F
F2M1008F mm 430.6 450 591 270 178 130.4
F3M1008F mm 549.6 491 637 270 178 130.4
F4M1008F mm 632.6 491 637 270 178 130.4
BF4M1008 mm 632.6 531 637 270 178 130.4
A F
D
B
E
C
E Standard engines
Knowing it’s DEUTZ.
B